
 

 CO1  CO2  CO3  CO4  CO5  CO6  CO7  C08  CO9  CO10  CO11  C012  C013  CO14  CO15  C016 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9        10      11      12      13      14      15      16      17      18 19

1 5 Scatola Flavio Montecchio E. VINT 5 7 7 7 -         9        9        15      2        -         3        1        9        10      1        7        92        
2 24 Lazzara Salvatore Rovereto VINT 9 4 0 12 15      2        18      5        13      11      2        3        18      8        1        4        125      
3 11 Lombardelli Riccardo Macerata FBAS 20 18 3 12 9        5        7        3        10      16      7        1        9        7        15      3        145      
4 23 Calzà Thomas Rovereto VINT 14 2 12 1 16      1        7        3        3        27      16      10      16      7        12      11      158      
5 18 Vitrioli Vincenzo Reggio Calab. FBAS 0 18 7 3 14      15      64      49      6        -         4        9        1        13      12      5        220      
6 13 Santucci Leonardo L'Aquila VINT 18 105 25 4 5        3        1        2        2        2        9        8        12      6        4        19      225      
7 6 Scatola Roberto Montecchio E. VINT 4 6 33 28 40      9        11      2        29      19      22      13      3        13      1        9        242      
8 32 Carboni Franco Roma VINT 6 38 6 25 16       12      45      40      3        17      13      22      5        5        5        5        263      
9 26 Schifferegger Martin Rovereto AUTO 27 9 21 36 22      10      -         4        24      7        13      2        41      1        14      35      266      

10 30 Beghini Andrea Rovereto AUTO 7 8 24 9 6        31      58      22      14      2        3        6        3        54      37      21      305      
11 8 Di Marco Paolo Pisa VINT 23 34 4 5 29      6        5        41      33      14      13      16      17      10      9        47      306      
12 2 Merlo Gian Michele Ivrea VINT 3 3 9 11 15      15      6        29      3        5        97      99      8        8        11      13      335      
13 14 Bozzi Daniele Macerata VINT 10 26 19 28 10      35      15      122    7        4        26      18      5        26      11      2        364      
14 16 Leonte Bruno Reggio Calab. VINT 58 5 17 40 52      5        14      27      55      3        10      7        41      39      38      25      436      
15 9 Sbrana Fabio Pisa AUTO 45 14 26 17 39      7        13      44      30      11      55      46      5        10      41      44      447      
16 7 Orlandini Roberto Montecchio E. FBAS 2 3 0 4 101    13      6        265    9        -         17      7        6        8        5        9        455      
17 55 Boscaro Moreno Bolzano VINT 45 2 12 13 17      104    8        51      14      29      18      16      37      50      10      59      485      
18 36 Marsilli Federico Noale VINT 23 18 24 33 5        23      37      56      15      12      6        20      38      32      59      88      489      
19 27 Matuzzi Manuel Rovereto VINT 2 16 21 10 22      14      30      126    27      38      41      43      11      35      44      21      501      
20 19 Brazzorotto Cristiano Bolzano VINT 33 4 8 49 48      92      10      55      8        64      27      19      72      -         42      23      554      
21 31 Muroni Francesco Roma VINT 3 42 23 28 8        63      23      88      1        27      16      26      13      30      27      185    603      
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22 56 Franceschetto Paolo Bolzano AUTO 20 39 81 46 22      34      38      61      22      14      12      16      32      37      36      103    613      
23 49 Donnarumma Andrea Trento VINT 4 66 16 43 7        16      21      170    6        40      42      56      35      55      38      56      671      
24 43 Laganà Paolo Merano FBAS 51 87 68 17 3        47      53      156    21      20      10      28      37      6        51      25      680      
25 40 Munerato Tatiana Merano AUTO 60 29 33 26 21      35      28      75      57      83      33      15      27      44      51      69      686      
26 37 Simone Filippo Noale VINT 11 33 6 19 55      24      95      100    68      31      42      7        12      50      45      108    706      
27 29 Falai Leonardo Rovereto VINT 14 26 35 26 39      9        25      48      34      3        8        1        53      268    105    21      715      
28 17 Luvara Antonio Reggio Calab. VINT 31 2 15 37 2        107    79      221    8        34      2        13      17      84      37      38      727      
29 52 Bonamonte Alberto Bolzano VINT 47 26 26 13 38      65      69      19      2        43      41      22      22      132    52      124    741      
30 48 Cerra Giacinto Bolzano AUTO 33 9 44 1 133    113    62      16      107    143    41      14      2        31      64      14      827      
31 35 Ciavarella Antonio Manfredonia VINT 84 89 12 22 122    225    44      89      63      108    25      -         49      86      14      -         1.032   
32 42 Larcher Ivo Merano FBAS 63 0 60 21 38      23      43      185    120    47      42      97      132    65      25      98      1.059   
33 44 Maltese Sergio Gaetano Tre Laghi VINT 68 198 26 87 3        38      40      156    35      52      27      38      114    88      75      45      1.090   
34 10 Dall'Armi Roberto Bolzano VINT 64 124 60 46 62      68      2        176    13      149    125    1        14      1        85      111    1.101   
35 41 Arrigoni Giuliano Merano VINT 19 58 33 3 38      94      43      161    261    64      59      22      77      16      46      115    1.109   
36 1 Manarini Luciano Bolzano VINT 22 116 82 38 37      16      199    294    56      122    6        74      5        109    32      39      1.247   
37 12 Palazzini Fabio Macerata FBAS 18 13 105 52 49      91      50      337    49      60      106    34      96      121    12      69      1.262   
38 50 Tommasi Fabio Trento AUTO 120 63 46 50 66      32      40      10      209    67      27      69      79      156    109    128    1.271   
39 46 Ieraci Salvatore Bolzano AUTO 31 53 59 137 33      15      120    322    1        49      65      21      7        17      255    199    1.384   
40 4 Ferrara Eliseo Morciano di R. VINT 18 59 142 102 3        52      183    183    38      44      79      91      29      4        136    231    1.394   
41 38 Favaro Enrico Noale VINT 175 109 73 11 31      106    16      204    121    69      4        62      16      65      183    295    1.540   
42 57 Baldo Michele Bolzano VINT 26 61 4 4 137    44      160    473    16      19      294    28      3        7        121    196    1.593   
43 54 Barison Fabrizio Bolzano AUTO 86 150 94 129 13       180    174    57      63      48      16      11      95      34      232    315    1.697   
44 34 Capano Olmitella Manfredonia VINT 7 41 106 294 108    69      271    6        78      56      10      187    22      146    94      215    1.710   
45 53 Sottovia Paolo Bolzano VINT 16 152 16 56 46      108    390    378    51      65      21      148    35      59      2        168    1.711   
46 15 Malavenda Antonio Reggio Calab. VINT 18 22 25 14 18      447    265    529    8        113    147    12      10      13      5        102    1.748   
47 51 Rossi Fiorenzo Trento AUTO 52 157 30 181 79      14      12      121    56      147    110    68      108    238    178    319    1.870   
48 39 Tegon Moreno Noale VINT 148 139 127 41 156    33      19      229    64      263    83      100    355    3        38      160    1.958   
49 45 Oberhofer Margherita Bolzano AUTO 110 226 117 24 171    22      166    389    165    209    169    135    107    28      215    355    2.608   
50 47 Lovat Maurizio Bolzano VINT 98 81 128 146 273     191    32      185    505    96      160    185    136    112    242    101    2.671   
51 33 Nacci Giuseppe Ceglie Messap. AUTO 67 199 168 89 20      122    257    380    24      288    319    157    72      55      234    324    2.775   
52 22 Ceccarelli Giorgio Lago Bolsena FBAS 92 227 342 219 170    173    421    538    121    123    111    14      58      65      1        184    2.859   
53 3 Obwexer Hans Old VINT 4 237 179 115 588     203    166    240    210    477    423    188    84      194    313    329    3.950   
54 21 Di Pietro Luigi Canale Mont. VINT 262 328 156 187 #### 123    348    507    293    168    177    225    258    47      175    300    4.613   
55 25 Demaio Pierluigi Rovereto VINT NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
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1 26 Schifferegger Martin Rovereto AUTO 27 9        21      36      22      10      -         4        24      7        13      2        41      1        14 35 266
2 30 Beghini Andrea Rovereto AUTO 7 8        24      9        6        31      58      22      14      2        3        6        3        54      37 21 305
3 9 Sbrana Fabio Pisa AUTO 45 14      26      17      39      7        13      44      30      11      55      46      5        10      41 44 447
4 56 Franceschetto Paolo Bolzano AUTO 20 39      81      46      22      34      38      61      22      14      12      16      32      37      36 103 613
5 40 Munerato Tatiana Merano AUTO 60 29      33      26      21      35      28      75      57      83      33      15      27      44      51 69 686
6 48 Cerra Giacinto Bolzano AUTO 33 9        44      1        133    113    62      16      107    143    41      14      2        31      64 14 827
7 50 Tommasi Fabio Trento AUTO 120 63      46      50      66      32      40      10      209    67      27      69      79      156    109 128 1271
8 46 Ieraci Salvatore Bolzano AUTO 31 53      59      137    33      15      120    322    1        49      65      21      7        17      255 199 1384
9 54 Barison Fabrizio Bolzano AUTO 86 150    94      129    13      180    174    57      63      48      16      11      95      34      232 315 1697

10 51 Rossi Fiorenzo Trento AUTO 52 157    30      181    79      14      12      121    56      147    110    68      108    238    178 319 1870
11 45 Oberhofer Margherita Bolzano AUTO 110 226    117    24      171    22      166    389    165    209    169    135    107    28      215 355 2608
12 33 Nacci Giuseppe Ceglie Messap. AUTO 67 199    168    89      20      122    257    380    24      288    319    157    72      55      234 324 2775

1 18 Vitrioli Vincenzo Reggio Calab. FBAS 0 18      7        3        14      15      64      49      6        -         4        9        1        13      12 5 220
2 43 Laganà Paolo Merano FBAS 51 87      68      17      3        47      53      156    21      20      10      28      37      6        51 25 680
3 42 Larcher Ivo Merano FBAS 63 -         60      21      38      23      43      185    120    47      42      97      132    65      25 98 1059
4 12 Palazzini Fabio Macerata FBAS 18 13      105    52      49      91      50      337    49      60      106    34      96      121    12 69 1262
5 22 Ceccarelli Giorgio Lago Bolsena FBAS 92 227    342    219    170    173    421    538    121    123    111    14      58      65      1 184 2859
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1 13 Santucci Leonardo L'Aquila VINT 18 105    25      4        5        3        1        2        2        2        9        8        12      6        4 19 225
2 6 Scatola Roberto Montecchio E. VINT 4 6        33      28      40      9        11      2        29      19      22      13      3        13      1 9 242
3 8 Di Marco Paolo Pisa VINT 23 34      4        5        29      6        5        41      33      14      13      16      17      10      9 47 306
4 2 Merlo Gian Michele Ivrea VINT 3 3        9        11      15      15      6        29      3        5        97      99      8        8        11 13 335
5 14 Bozzi Daniele Macerata VINT 10 26      19      28      10      35      15      122    7        4        26      18      5        26      11 2 364
6 16 Leonte Bruno Reggio Calab. VINT 58 5        17      40      52      5        14      27      55      3        10      7        41      39      38 25 436
7 55 Boscaro Moreno Bolzano VINT 45 2        12      13      17      104    8        51      14      29      18      16      37      50      10 59 485
8 36 Marsilli Federico Noale VINT 23 18      24      33      5        23      37      56      15      12      6        20      38      32      59 88 489
9 27 Matuzzi Manuel Rovereto VINT 2 16      21      10      22      14      30      126    27      38      41      43      11      35      44 21 501

10 19 Brazzorotto Cristiano Bolzano VINT 33 4        8        49      48      92      10      55      8        64      27      19      72      -         42 23 554
11 31 Muroni Francesco Roma VINT 3 42      23      28      8        63      23      88      1        27      16      26      13      30      27 185 603
12 49 Donnarumma Andrea Trento VINT 4 66      16      43      7        16      21      170    6        40      42      56      35      55      38 56 671
13 37 Simone Filippo Noale VINT 11 33      6        19      55      24      95      100    68      31      42      7        12      50      45 108 706
14 29 Falai Leonardo Rovereto VINT 14 26      35      26      39      9        25      48      34      3        8        1        53      268    105 21 715
15 17 Luvara Antonio Reggio Calab. VINT 31 2        15      37      2        107    79      221    8        34      2        13      17      84      37 38 727
16 52 Bonamonte Alberto Bolzano VINT 47 26      26      13      38      65      69      19      2        43      41      22      22      132    52 124 741
17 35 Ciavarella Antonio Manfredonia VINT 84 89      12      22      122    225    44      89      63      108    25      -         49      86      14 0 1032
18 44 Maltese Sergio Gaetano Tre Laghi VINT 68 198    26      87      3        38      40      156    35      52      27      38      114    88      75 45 1090
19 10 Dall'Armi Roberto Bolzano VINT 64 124    60      46      62      68      2        176    13      149    125    1        14      1        85 111 1101
20 41 Arrigoni Giuliano Merano VINT 19 58      33      3        38      94      43      161    261    64      59      22      77      16      46 115 1109
21 1 Manarini Luciano Bolzano VINT 22 116    82      38      37      16      199    294    56      122    6        74      5        109    32 39 1247
22 4 Ferrara Eliseo Morciano di R. VINT 18 59      142    102    3        52      183    183    38      44      79      91      29      4        136 231 1394
23 38 Favaro Enrico Noale VINT 175 109    73      11      31      106    16      204    121    69      4        62      16      65      183 295 1540
24 57 Baldo Michele Bolzano VINT 26 61      4        4        137    44      160    473    16      19      294    28      3        7        121 196 1593
25 34 Capano Olmitella Manfredonia VINT 7 41      106    294    108    69      271    6        78      56      10      187    22      146    94 215 1710
26 53 Sottovia Paolo Bolzano VINT 16 152    16      56      46      108    390    378    51      65      21      148    35      59      2 168 1711
27 15 Malavenda Antonio Reggio Calab. VINT 18 22      25      14      18      447    265    529    8        113    147    12      10      13      5 102 1748
28 39 Tegon Moreno Noale VINT 148 139    127    41      156    33      19      229    64      263    83      100    355    3        38 160 1958
29 47 Lovat Maurizio Bolzano VINT 98 81      128    146    273    191    32      185    505    96      160    185    136    112    242 101 2671
30 3 Obwexer Hans Old VINT 4 237    179    115    588    203    166    240    210    477    423    188    84      194    313 329 3950
31 21 Di Pietro Luigi Canale Mont. VINT 262 328    156    187    1.059  123    348    507    293    168    177    225    258    47      175 300 4613
32 25 Demaio Pierluigi Rovereto VINT NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
33 28 Pilati Leonardo Rovereto VINT NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
34 20 Ceccarelli Paolo Canale Mont. VINT NC NC NC NC 1.095  249    555    589    NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
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1 40 Munerato Tatiana Merano FEMM 60 29      33      26      21      35      28      75      57      83      33      15      27      44      51 69 686
2 34 Capano Olmitella Manfredonia FEMM 7        41      106    294    108    69      271    6        78      56      10      187    22      146    94      215 1710
3 45 Oberhofer Margherita Bolzano FEMM 110 226    117    24      171    22      166    389    165    209    169    135    107    28      215 355 2608

1 5 Scatola Flavio Montecchio E. VINT 5 7        7        7        -         9        9        15      2        -         3        1        9        10      1 7 92
2 24 Lazzara Salvatore Rovereto VINT 9 4        -         12      15      2        18      5        13      11      2        3        18      8        1 4 125
3 11 Lombardelli Riccardo Macerata FBAS 20 18      3        12      9        5        7        3        10      16      7        1        9        7        15 3 145
4 23 Calzà Thomas Rovereto VINT 14 2        12      1        16      1        7        3        3        27      16      10      16      7        12 11 158
5 32 Carboni Franco Roma VINT 6 38      6        25      16      12      45      40      3        17      13      22      5        5        5 5 263
6 7 Orlandini Roberto Montecchio E. FBAS 2 3        -         4        101    13      6        265    9        -         17      7        6        8        5 9 455
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 CO1  CO2  CO3  CO4  CO5  CO6  CO7  C08  CO9  CO10  CO11  C012  C013  CO14  CO15  C016 

1 Lazzara Salvatore Rovereto VINT 9        4        -         12      15      2        18      5        13      11      2        3        18      8        1        4        125         
Calzà Thomas Rovereto VINT 14      2        12      1        16      1        7        3        3        27      16      10      16      7        12      11      158         
Schifferegger Martin Rovereto AUTO 27      9        21      36      22      10      -         4        24      7        13      2        41      1        14      35      266         

549         

2 Scatola Flavio Montecchio E. VINT 5        7        7        7        -         9        9        15      2        -         3        1        9        10      1        7        92           
Scatola Roberto Montecchio E. VINT 4        6        33      28      40      9        11      2        29      19      22      13      3        13      1        9        242         
Orlandini Roberto Montecchio E. FBAS 2        3        -         4        101    13      6        265    9        -         17      7        6        8        5        9        455         

789         

3 Vitrioli Vincenzo Reggio Calab. FBAS -         18      7        3        14      15      64      49      6        -         4        9        1        13      12      5        220         
Leonte Bruno Reggio Calab. VINT 58      5        17      40      52      5        14      27      55      3        10      7        41      39      38      25      436         
Luvara Antonio Reggio Calab. VINT 31      2        15      37      2        107    79      221    8        34      2        13      17      84      37      38      727         

1.383     

4 Boscaro Moreno Bolzano VINT 45      2        12      13      17      104    8        51      14      29      18      16      37      50      10      59      485         
Brazzorotto Cristiano Bolzano VINT 33      4        8        49      48      92      10      55      8        64      27      19      72      -         42      23      554         
Franceschetto Paolo Bolzano AUTO 20      39      81      46      22      34      38      61      22      14      12      16      32      37      36      103    613         

1.652     
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5 Lombardelli Riccardo Macerata FBAS 20      18      3        12      9        5        7        3        10      16      7        1        9        7        15      3        145         
Bozzi Daniele Macerata VINT 10      26      19      28      10      35      15      122    7        4        26      18      5        26      11      2        364         
Palazzini Fabio Macerata FBAS 18      13      105    52      49      91      50      337    49      60      106    34      96      121    12      69      1.262     

1.771     

6 Laganà Paolo Merano FBAS 51      87      68      17      3        47      53      156    21      20      10      28      37      6        51      25      680         
Munerato Tatiana Merano AUTO 60      29      33      26      21      35      28      75      57      83      33      15      27      44      51      69      686         
Larcher Ivo Merano FBAS 63      -         60      21      38      23      43      185    120    47      42      97      132    65      25      98      1.059     

2.425     

7 Marsilli Federico Noale VINT 23      18      24      33      5        23      37      56      15      12      6        20      38      32      59      88      489         
Simone Filippo Noale VINT 11      33      6        19      55      24      95      100    68      31      42      7        12      50      45      108    706         
Favaro Enrico Noale VINT 175    109    73      11      31      106    16      204    121    69      4        62      16      65      183    295    1.540     

2.735     

8 Donnarumma Andrea Trento VINT 4        66      16      43      7        16      21      170    6        40      42      56      35      55      38      56      671         
Tommasi Fabio Trento AUTO 120    63      46      50      66      32      40      10      209    67      27      69      79      156    109    128    1.271     
Rossi Fiorenzo Trento AUTO 52      157    30      181    79      14      12      121    56      147    110    68      108    238    178    319    1.870     

3.812     
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